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Time
08:30-9:30
09:30-09:45

09:45-10:30
10:30-10:50
10:50-12:30
12:30-14:30
14:30-14:35
14:35-15:00
15:00-15:25
15:25-15:50
15:50-16:10

16:10-17:00
17:00-17:30

09:30-09:45

09:45-10:00

PROVISIONAL AGENDA
AND
TIMETABLE

Wednesday, 5 October 2011

Topic
Registration
Welcome and introduction

Session 1: Overview of DDI

Overview of DDI (training seminar) Part 1: Arofan Gregory
Coffee/Tea break

Overview of DDI (training seminar) Part 2: Arofan Gregory
Lunch break

Session 2: Implementing DDI in statistical organisations
Implementing DDI in statistical organisations:
Dan Gillman (BLS) + Al Hamilton (ABS)

LISS data archive / Questasy (Use of DDI-L by a Research Insitute):

Maarten Streefkerk Centerdata (NL)

Implementing DDI in the National institute of Statistics and
Geography Mexico, Eric Rodriguez, (INEGI)

DDI in Mongolia

Coffee/Tea break

Group discussion

Summary of discussion

Thursday October 6"

Session 3: National implementations of the GSBPM

National implementations of the GSBPM :

Alice Born (STATCAN) and Klas Blomgvist, (Statistics Sweden)
National Implementation of the GSBPM — The Swedish Experience
Mats Bergdahl & Klas Blomgvist , (Statistics Sweden)

Documentation
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WP. 3

WP. 4

WP. 5

WP. 7



10:00-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:00
11:00-12:00
12:00-12:30
12:30-14:30

14:30-14:50
14:50-15:10
15:10-15:30
15:30-15:50
15:50-17:00
17:00-17:30

09:30-9:35
09:35-09:50

09:50-10:05

10:05-10:20

10:20-10:35

10:36-10:50

10:50-12:00

12:00-12:30
12:30-14:30

14:30-14:50

14:50-15:10

15:10-15:30

15:30-15:45

15:50-16:45

16:45-17:00
17:00-17:30

Implementation of the GSBPM in the Integrated Business Survey
Program in Statistics Canada: Tim Dunstan and Alice Born, Canada
How do end users of statistics want metadata?

Mogens Grosen Nielsen & Lars Thygesen, Statistics Denmark
Establishment of the Korean Statistical Business Process Model and
Quality Management, Chanil Seo, Statistics Korea

Coffee/Tea break

Panel and Group discussion

Summary of discussion

Lunch break

Session 4: The GSBPM and Process Quality Management
The GSBPM and ESS statistical business process metadata
Statistical Business Process in the Czech Statistical office

The business processes at the Hungarian Central Statistical Office
Coffee/Tea break

Group discussion

Summary of discussion

Friday October 7th

Session 5: Metadata flows within the GSBPM

Introduction: Metadata flows within the GSBPM

Initial practical steps at the ABS toward transforming “end to end”
flows of statistical metadata within the statistical production process
Alistair Hamilton (Australian Bureau Statistics)

Metadata flows within the Mexican technical norm for generation of
basic statistics: Juan Munoz ((INEGI))

Standards and mechanisms for integrating metadata in the European
Statistical System : Hakan Linden (Eurostat)

Introduction to the Group discussion

Coffee/Tea break

Group Discussion

Summary of discussion

Lunch break

Session 6: Other groups or organisations using the GSBPM as a
framework for their activities

Strategic vision of the HLG-BAS:

Steven Vale,(UNECE)

CORE Bringing the GSBPM to life! :

Jenny Linnerud, (Statistics Norway), J.P. Kent,(Statistics Netherlands)
Finding a partner for GSBPM:

Alistair Hamiltion (Australian Bureau Statistics)

Coffee/Tea break

Group discussion

Summary of discussion

Summary / Future work Steven Vale,(UNECE)
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