## UNITED NATIONS ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR EUROPE CONFERENCE OF EUROPEAN STATISTICIANS

EUROPEAN COMMISSION STATISTICAL OFFICE OF THE EUROPEAN UNION (EUROSTAT)

## ORGANISATION FOR ECONOMIC COOPERATION AND DEVELOPMENT (OECD) STATISTICS DIRECTORATE

### Workshop on Statistical Metadata

(Geneva, Switzerland 5-7 October 2011)

### PROVISIONAL AGENDA AND TIMETABLE

# Wednesday, 5 October 2011

Time	Торіс	Documentation
08:30-9:30	Registration	
09:30-09:45	Welcome and introduction	
	Session 1: Overview of DDI	
09:45-10:30	Overview of DDI (training seminar) Part 1: Arofan Gregory	
10:30-10:50	Coffee/Tea break	
10:50-12:30	Overview of DDI (training seminar) Part 2: Arofan Gregory	
12:30-14:30	Lunch break	
	Session 2: Implementing DDI in statistical organisations	
14:30-14:35	Implementing DDI in statistical organisations:	WP. 2
	Dan Gillman (BLS) + Al Hamilton (ABS)	
14:35-15:00	LISS data archive / Questasy (Use of DDI-L by a Research Insitute):	WP. 3
	Maarten Streefkerk Centerdata (NL)	
15:00-15:25	Implementing DDI in the National institute of Statistics and	<b>WP.4</b>
	Geography Mexico, Eric Rodriguez, (INEGI)	
15:25-15:50	DDI in Mongolia	WP. 5
15:50-16:10	Coffee/Tea break	
16:10-17:00	Group discussion	
17:00-17:30	Summary of discussion	
	Thursday October 6 <sup>th</sup>	
	Session 3: National implementations of the GSBPM	
09:30-09:45	National implementations of the GSBPM :	
	Alice Born (STATCAN) and Klas Blomqvist, (Statistics Sweden)	
09:45-10:00	National Implementation of the GSBPM – The Swedish Experience	<b>WP.</b> 7
	Mats Bergdahl & Klas Blomqvist, (Statistics Sweden)	

10:00-10:15	Implementation of the GSBPM in the Integrated Business Survey Program in Statistics Canada: Tim Dunstan and Alice Born, Canada	WP. 8
10:15-10:30	How do end users of statistics want metadata?	
	Mogens Grosen Nielsen & Lars Thygesen, Statistics Denmark	WP. 9
10:30-10:45	Establishment of the Korean Statistical Business Process Model and	WP. 10
	Quality Management, Chanil Seo, Statistics Korea	
10:45-11:00	Coffee/Tea break	
11:00-12:00	Panel and Group discussion	
12:00-12:30	Summary of discussion	
12:30-14:30	Lunch break	
	Session 4: The GSBPM and Process Quality Management	
14:30-14:50	The GSBPM and ESS statistical business process metadata	WP. 13
14:50-15:10	Statistical Business Process in the Czech Statistical office	WP. 14
15:10-15:30	The business processes at the Hungarian Central Statistical Office	WP. 15
15:30-15:50	Coffee/Tea break	
15:50-17:00	Group discussion	
17:00-17:30	Summary of discussion	
	<u>Friday October 7th</u>	
	Session 5: Metadata flows within the GSBPM	
09:30-9:35	Introduction: Metadata flows within the GSBPM	
09:35-09:50	Initial practical steps at the ABS toward transforming "end to end"	WP. 17
	flows of statistical metadata within the statistical production process	
00 50 10 05	Alistair Hamilton (Australian Bureau Statistics)	
09:50-10:05	Metadata flows within the Mexican technical norm for generation of	WP. 18
10.05.10.20	basic statistics: Juan Munoz ((INEGI))	WD 10
10:05-10:20	Standards and mechanisms for integrating metadata in the European	WP. 19
10:20-10:35	Statistical System : Håkan Linden (Eurostat)	WP. 16
10:20-10:55	Introduction to the Group discussion	WP. 10
10:50-12:00	Coffee/Tea break	
12:00-12:30	Group Discussion	
12:30-14:30	Summary of discussion Lunch break	
12.00 11.00	Lunch break	
	Session 6: Other groups or organisations using the GSBPM as a framework for their activities	
14:30-14:50	Strategic vision of the HLG-BAS:	WP. 21
	Steven Vale,(UNECE)	
14:50-15:10	CORE Bringing the GSBPM to life! :	WP. 22
	Jenny Linnerud, (Statistics Norway), J.P. Kent, (Statistics Netherlands)	
15:10-15:30	Finding a partner for GSBPM:	WP. 23
	Alistair Hamiltion (Australian Bureau Statistics)	
15:30-15:45	Coffee/Tea break	
15:50-16:45	Group discussion	
16:45-17:00	Summary of discussion	
17:00-17:30	Summary / Future work Steven Vale,(UNECE)	